
  
 
 
MOGALAKWENA MUNICIPALITY 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT (STORES)  
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LIGHTHOUSE CANDLES 

      
CLOSING DATE & TIME: 11 NOVEMBER 2016 AT 12PM  

The Municipality of Mogalakwena hereby invites suitably qualified service providers for the 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LIGHTHOUSE CANDLES. 
 
Tender documents will be obtainable from 18 OCTOBER 2016 between 09h00 and 15H00 - 
Mondays to Fridays at Supply Chain Management office: Stores sections of Mogalakwena 
Municipality located at 07 Fourie Street Mokopane.  
 
A non-refundable payment of R130.00 will be required for the purchase of a tender 
document. All payments are to be made in the currency of the Republic of South Africa. Only 
cash or bank guaranteed cheques made out to Mogalakwena Municipality will be accepted. 
 
 
Tenders and supporting documents must be sealed in an envelope clearly marked: “Tender 
No: 07-2016/17 (Supply and Delivery of Lighthouse Candles) and must be deposited in 
the tender box of Mogalakwena Municipality not later than 12H00 on 11 NOVEMBER 2016 
when all tenders received will be opened in public in the old Council Chambers, on the 
ground floor.  
 
The bids will be evaluated according to the Procurement Policy of the Municipality and other 
applicable legislation.Late, faxed or telephonic tenders will not be accepted.  
 
NB* Service providers should take note that no bid/service will be awarded to a service 
provider who is not registered on Web Based Central Supplier Database (CSD). 
 
All enquiries related to this tender may be addressed to the Supply Chain Management Unit 
on 015 491 9662/9649/9647 or scm@mogalakwena.gov.za. 
 
The Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the 
right to accept any tender or any part thereof, which may result in the acceptance of more 
than one tender, whichever the case may be.  
 
 
NOTICE NUMBER: 130/2016 
MP NAKE 
ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

 

mailto:scm@mogalakwena.gov.za

